O’'ROURKE Timothy

Born: c 1857 Co Kerry, Ireland
Died: 4 Feb 1940 (83) Otaki, NZ
Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Simon
Mother: Margaret O’Leary

Married: 9 Dec 1886

COURTNEY Bridget Mary
Born: 9 Aug 1867 Kinarovanagh, Co Kerry
Died: 19 Mar 1943 (76) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Father: Jeremiah Courtney or Cournane 1821 - 1876

Mother: Julia Linihan 1828 - 1917
Children:

O’Rourke Margaret Elizabeth (Marquerite)
Born: 11 Oct 1887 Otaki, Nz

Died: 2 Jun 1906 (19) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
O’Rourke Simon Thomas (Symon)

Born: 28 Nov 1898 Otaki, Nz

Died: 30 Nov 1964 (66) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
WW1, Rifleman, H Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: 17 Feb 1920

MacDonald Kathleen Adeline

Born: 1897

Died: 26 Aug 1949 (52) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
O’Rourke Ileen Mary

Born: 19 Feb 1891 Otaki, Nz

Died: 24 Jan 1985 (94) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
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Married:

23 Nov 1921

Harper Philip Hamilton
Born: 5 Oct 1883 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 6 May 1933 (50) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Barbadoes St cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Boer War, NZ Mounted Rifles
WW1, From Private to Captain, NZ Army Service Corp
O’Rourke Courtney Timothy
Born: 16 Aug 1893 Otaki, NZ
Died: 10 Jun 1952 (59) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
WW1, Rifleman, 1% Battalion, E Company, NZ Rifle Brigade
O’Rourke Bridget Mary (Bryda)
Born: 16 Nov 1895 Otaki, NZ
Died: 28 Sep 1978 (83) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth
Married: 16 Jun 1920 Otaki, Nz
Chamberlain Norman Frederick
Born: 24 Aug 1889 Masterton, NZ
Died: 14 Mar 1961 (72) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
WW1, Corporal, Wellington Infantry Battalion
WWw?2
O’Rourke Joseph Humphrey Walter
Born: 30 Mar 1898 Otaki, Nz
Died: 19 Nov 1977 (79)
Buried: Manunui cemetery, King Country, NZ
Married: 21 Sep 1922
Wrack Alice Harriett
Born: 3 Jan 1896 Whangarei, NZ
Died: 12 Dec 1987 (91)
Buried: Manunui cemetery, King Country, NZ
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O’'Rourke Mary Patricia (Maureen)

Born: 18 Nov 1902

Died: 10 Sep 1989 (87)

Otaki, NZ
Otaki, NZ

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Married: 27 Jan 1926

D’Ath Wallace Michael

Born: 8 Nov 1902

Died: 29 Apr 1981 (79)

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
O’Rourke Patrick John

Born: 7 Apr 1907 Otaki, Nz
Died: 4 Aug 1948 (41) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

Married: 1 Aug 1934

McGill Emma Dorothy Maud

Born: 8 Oct 1906

Died: 23 Sep 1988 (82)

Buried: Pukekaraka Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ
Property:

Timothy:

Town Block 6, Section 1
Town Block 6, Section 3
Town Block 8, Section 3
Town Block 16, Section 4

Bridget:

Town Block 1, Section 11
Town Block 1, Section 12
Town Block 2, Section 4
Town Block 2, Section 5
Town Block 5, Section 11
Town Block 5, Section 12
Town Block 6, Section 1
Town Block 6, Section 3
Town Block 7, Section 11
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1895 - 1900 & 1904 - 1923
1895 & 1904 - 1920

1898 - 1925
1900

1894 - 1923
1894 - 1923
1894 - 1920 & 1922 - 1925
1894 - 1924
1894 - 1908
1894 - 1908
1901 - 1903
1898 - 1903
1894 - 1919



Town Block 7, Section 12
Town Block 16, Section 4
Town Block 16, Section 6

Notes:

1894 - 1919

1894 - 1897 & 1901 - 1925
1894 - 1897 & 1900 - 1925

Was a policeman based in Otaki, however he used to also look after
Levin before it got it’s own police constable

Was a JP, Clerk of the Court & became Mayor of Otaki

Electoral Rolls:

1893
1894
1899
1900
1903
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
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Timothy
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Simon
Otaki
Otaki
Palmerston Nth
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Police Constable
Police Constable
Police Constable
Police Constable
Clerk, S M Court
Clerk, S M Court
Clerk, S M Court
Clerk, S M Court
Clerk, S M Court
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Stock Agent
Stock Agent
Stock Agent
Stock Agent
Stock Agent
Stock Agent
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Bridget
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Kathleen

Raumai
Raumai
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1949
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1922
1925
1928
1928

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Philip

Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Princes St

Courtney
Otaki
Otaki
Whitukura
Otaki
Whitukura

Norman
Masterton
Otaki

Otaki

Napier

Napier

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Barrister & Solicitor

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Bank Clerk

Bank Clerk

Bank Clerk

Bank Accountant
Bank Accountant
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Retired

Retired

Otaki

Eileen

Otaki
Levin
Otaki
Hautere
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Bridget

Otaki
Napier
Napier
N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

Married

Spinster
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



1972
1978

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1941
1943
1957
1966
1987

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
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New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Joseph
Horotui
Otaki
Otaki
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga

Wallace
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Patrick
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Timber Worker
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Alice

Whangarei
Whangarei

Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga

Mary
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Wellington

Emma

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1949
1960
1966
1975
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Otaki

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



